
Term 1, 2026 Dates to Remember

Date Event 
Thursday 18 December - Tuesday 20

January
Iona College Admin Office Closed for Christmas Break

Wednesday 21 January Iona College Admin Office Opens

Thursday 29 January
Term 1 Commences for Year 7, Year 12 and All New Students to the College

(Formal Uniform for Year 7s and all New Students to Iona)

Friday 30 January Years 8-11 Commence 

Tuesday 10 February School Photo Day (Formal Uniform)

Tuesday 10 February
Yr 11 & 12 VCE Parent Information Evening (6:00 pm - 7:00 pm Iona College

Stadium)

Wednesday 11 February Whole School Mass (Formal Uniform)

Tuesday 17 February Year 7 Parent/Carer Welcome Evening (6:00 pm - 7:00 pm Iona College Stadium)

Thursday 19 February
Whole School Assembly - 2025 VCE & VOC Major High Achievers Awards and

2026 Leaders Induction (Formal Uniform)

Wednesday 25 February Year 7 Maths Parent/Carer Information Night (6:00 pm - 7:00 pm)

Friday 27 February Year 12 Group Photo (Formal Uniform for Year 12s)

Friday 27 February 
School Photo Catch-Up Day and Sibling Photography

Formal uniform required for all students being photographed.

Monday 2 March Swimming Carnival

Monday 9 March Labour Day Public Holiday

Tuesday 10 March Units 3 and 4 Student Progress Meeting (On-site)

Wednesday 11 March Teen Mental Health Matters Webinar with Dr Sarah Barker (Online)

Monday 16 March Open Day - Tour and Information Session (4:15 - 5:45)

Tuesday 17 March Open Day - Tour and Information Session (11:00 - 12:30)

Wednesday 18 March Open Day - Tour and Information Session (9:00 - 10:30)

Wednesday 18 March Open Day - Tour and Information Session (4:15 - 5:45)

Thursday 19 March Open Day - Tour and Information Session (9:00 - 10:30)

Thursday 19 March Student Progress Meetings (Onsite)

Friday 20 March Staff Professional Development Student Free Day

Tuesday 24 March Student Progress Meeting (Online)

Thursday 2 April Term 1 Concludes (2:05 pm)

Monday 20 April Staff Professional Development Student Free Day

Monday 20 April Practice GAT

Tuesday 21 April Term 2 Commences


